

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 922

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.02.2023


VACANT POST IN SALT RESEARCH INSTITUTE


922#  SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL:


Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:


(a) the posts approved along with the level thereof in the Salt Research Institute in

Bhavnagar, Gujarat; and


(b) the details of the number of vacant posts along with the date of the vacancy in the

Institute, vacancy-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY & EARTH SCIENCES


(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a)&(b) The details of approved posts along with the level thereof, the number of the vacant posts and from when they are vacant at CSIR-Central Salt Marine

Chemicals Research Institute (CSIR-CSMCRI), Bhavnagar – a constituent laboratory of Council of Scientific & Industrial Research (CSIR) is at

Annexure-I.


*********
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Annexure- I


The details of approved posts along with the level thereof and the number of the vacant posts and from when they are vacant at CSIR-Central Salt Marine Chemicals Research Institute

(CSIR-CSMCRI), Bhavnagar – a constituent laboratory of Council of Scientific & Industrial

Research (CSIR)


Designation of the Post

Pay

level

Number of

Sanctioned

Post(s)

Number

of

Vacant

Post(s)

Date of vacancy

Director 15 1 Nil Nil

Scientist Group IV       11 to 14 130 42 1 each  of 1.3.13, 1.4.13, 31.8.13,

31.8.13, 3.1.14, 31.1.14, 31.3.14,

31.7.14, 29.8.14, 31.10.14,

31.10.14, 30.11.14, 29.5.15,

31.8.15, 28.9.15, 30.9.15,

14.10.15, 31.10.15, 27.1.16,

30.6.16, 30.6.16, 31.8.16,

30.11.16, 31.1.16, 19.1.17,

31.10.17, 30.11.17, 28.2.18,

4.4.18, 30.9.18, 30.9.18, 28.6.19,

31.7.19, 30.9.19, 13.3.20,

30.6.20, 22.1.21, 30.4.21,

31.5.22, 30.4.22, 31.5.22, 11.8.22

Technical Group III 6 to 13 50 24 1 each of 30.10.11, 30.11.11,

31.12.11, 19.7.12, 18.6.13,

30.4.14, 31.10.14, 31.3.15,

13.10.15, 30.11.15, 26.2.16,

31.3.16, 30.9.16, 28.2.17,

16.6.17, 31.1.18, 31.3.18, 5.7.18,

20.12.18, 31.7.19, 31.10.20,

31.5.21, 2.11.21, 31.12.21

Support Staff Group II 2 to 7 79 34 1 each of 31.5.11, 31.10.11,

29.2.12, 8.3.12, 4.6.12, 3.7.12,

17.11.12, 1.1.12, 1.1.12, 30.3.13,

30.4.13, 31.5.13, 26.4.14,

30.6.14, 31.1.15, 30.4.15,

31.8.15, 31.12.15, 29.2.16,

13.7.16, 30.9.16, 7.10.17, 22.17,

31.5.18, 31.8.18, 31.12.18,

1.1.19, 31.3.19, 31.5.20, 31.7.20,

31.5.21, 31.5.21, 31.7.21, 24.5.22

Support Staff Group I 1 to 5 25 18 1 each of 7.4.04, 31.7.04, 31.5.05,

31.7.05, 31.12.05, 31.12.07,

31.1.11, 31.5.11, 31.8.11,

31.10.11, 28.6.13, 30.6.14,

30.6.14, 30.6.15, 31.3.16,

31.10.17, 29.2.20, 18.5.20
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Controller of

Administration

12 1 Nil Nil

Administrative Officer

(AO)

11 1 1 8.11.21

Section Officer (Gen) 8 4 1 4.7.21

Assistant Section

Officer (Gen)

7 15 11 as per letter no. 5-1(211)/2014-

PD dated 16.7.2020

Senior Secretariat

Assistant (Gen)

4 7 5 as per letter no. 5-1(211)/2014-

PD dated 16.7.2020

Junior Secretariat

Assistant (Gen)

2 6 Nil Nil

Finance & Account

Officer (F&AO)

11 1 Nil Nil

Section Officer (F&A) 8 2 2 16.7.2020 & 9.12.22

Assistant Section

Officer (F&A)

7 4 2 16.7.2020

Senior Secretariat

Assistant (F&A)

4 3 2 16.7.2020

Junior Secretariat

Assistant(F&A)

2 3 Nil Nil

Store & Purchase

Officer (SPO)

11 1 Nil Nil

Assistant Section

Officer (S&P)

7 3 2 16.7.20

Section Officer (S&P) 8 2 Nil Nil

Senior Secretariat

Assistant (S&P)

4 3 2 16.7.2020

Junior Secretariat

Assistant (S&P)
2 3 2 16.7.2020

Principal Private

Secretary (PPS) 11 1 1 9.12.22

Private Secretary (PS) 8 2 1 16.7.2020

Sr. Stenographer  7 2 1 16.7.2020

Jr. Stenographer  4 4 2 16.7.2020 & 5.1.2023

Security Officer 7 1 Nil Nil

Receptionist  6 1 1 30.9.14

Driver (N.T) 2 2 2 31.5.2008 & 17.1.2017

390


Multi-Tasking Staff

(Pay Level -1)

1 38 32 31.1.05, 31.5.10, 12.8.86,

31.3.87, 30.4.93, 30.11.93,

31.8.94, 31.5.95, 31.3.99,

28.2.01, 31.3.02, 31.10.04,

31.1.06, 31.10.08, 31.7.09,

31.10.10, 28.2.11, 31.12.15,

26.11.01, 30.11.01, 31.5.02,

3.7.03, 31.12.05, 26.2.10,

31.1.21, 31.5.22, 28.2.21,

11.4.96, 31.3.10, 18.5.94,

31.3.14, 31.12.12

*******
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